
UW-River Falls (3-10-4, 0-3-2) -vs- Wis.-Platteville (8-5-5, 1-2-2)
11/04/2025 at Platteville, Wis. (Ralph E. Davis Pioneer Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

Date: 11/04/2025
Attendance: 257
Stadium: Ralph E. Davis Pioneer Stadium
Officials: Referee, Jared Kuehl   Asst. Referee, Colin Bell   Asst.
Referee, Nikola Stancevic   Alt. Official, Dan Rothert   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
UW-River Falls 0 0 0
Wis.-Platteville 5 1 6

UW-River Falls 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 0 Bates, Josh 0 0 0 0 29
MID 2 Eklund, Carter 0 0 0 0 61
FWD 4 Jueseah, AJ 0 0 0 0 32
MID 5 Lalich, Ilya 0 0 0 0 61
FWD 11 Vancauteren, Victor 0 0 0 0 12
MID 13 Villanueva, Josh 0 0 0 0 77
MID 15 Abad Lobo, Gabriel 0 0 0 0 78
DEF 20 Perez, Chris 1 0 0 0 75
DEF 21 Cuevas, Mauricio 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 23 Acevedo, Danny 0 0 0 0 45
MID 24 Meschke, Noah 0 0 0 0 46

Substitutes
GK 1 Mendias, Jaden 0 0 0 0 61
DEF 3 Elton, Elliott 1 0 0 0 10
FWD 7 Harris, Ben 0 0 0 0 11
MID 8 Richardson, Sorel 0 0 0 0 63
MID 10 Richardson, Kellen 0 0 0 0 61
FWD 12 Kropp, Grant 0 0 0 0 9
DEF 16 Gazdzik, Teagan 0 0 0 0 15
FWD 17 Hernandez, Alex 0 0 0 0 32
DEF 18 DeNamur, Ethan 0 0 0 0 7
FWD 19 Zikowski, Owen 0 0 0 0 6
DEF 22 Moline, Oscar 1 0 0 0 43
MID 25 Schaack, Ethan 0 0 0 0 9
DEF 26 Ramos, Alejandro 0 0 0 0 12
MID 27 Hernandez, Jahzel 0 0 0 0 10
DEF 28 Guzman, James 0 0 0 0 12
FWD 29 Pirillo, Daniel 0 0 0 0 21

31 Cattaway, Kelan 0 0 0 0 2
Totals 3 0 0 0 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 Bates, Josh 28:15 4 0
1 Mendias, Jaden 61:45 2 4

Totals 6 4

Wis.-Platteville 6

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Aiken, Seth 0 0 0 0 45
FWD 5 Dietrich, Ethan 1 1 1 0 17
FWD 8 Carranza, Sebastian 0 0 0 0 22
FWD 9 Jurinek, Brock 0 0 0 0 17
MID 11 Gutzwiller, Danny 3 3 3 0 29
DEF 14 Gaither, Thomas 0 0 0 0 24
DEF 15 Hankes, Westley 0 0 0 1 20

17 Salinas, Roberto 0 0 0 0 20
DEF 25 Dawson, Alester 0 0 0 0 45
DEF 27 Harris, Cael 0 0 0 0 45
MID 37 Harwood, Brady 0 0 0 0 29

Substitutes
GK 0 Utz, Theodore 0 0 0 0 20
GK 00 Waite, Connor 0 0 0 0 25
DEF 2 Gallt, Christian 1 0 0 0 45

3 Ferreira, Antonio 0 0 0 0 34
MID 4 Maxfield, Keegan 0 0 0 0 32
DEF 6 Daubert, Ian 0 0 0 0 19
FWD 7 Diaz, Christian 1 0 0 0 36
MID 10 Williams, Justin 1 1 0 1 32
MID 13 Pliszka, Dillon 1 1 0 0 39
DEF 16 Hogle, Luke 0 0 0 0 40
DEF 18 Gardner, Keith 1 1 0 0 44
DEF 19 Fier, Zachary 0 0 0 0 34
DEF 20 Urben, Gavin 0 0 0 0 15
DEF 21 Dwinal, Chase 1 0 0 0 16
FWD 22 Monnett, Zac 1 0 0 0 34
MID 24 Holtzen, Liam 1 0 0 0 46
MID 26 Yount, Evan 1 1 0 0 30
MID 29 Wits, Caden 1 1 1 0 15
DEF 33 Miczek, Alex 0 0 0 0 37
MID 35 Stengel, Cooper 1 1 1 0 29
DEF 38 Cole, Austin 0 0 0 0 7
DEF 39 Filhart, Jack 0 0 0 0 7
DEF 41 Thiel, Charlie 1 0 0 0 18
DEF 42 Thiessen, Matthew 0 0 0 0 22

Totals 16 10 6 2 989

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 Utz, Theodore 20:25 0 0
00 Waite, Connor 24:35 0 0
1 Aiken, Seth 45:00 0 0

Totals 0 0



Shots By Period 1 2 Total
UW-River Falls 0 3 3
Wis.-Platteville 7 9 16

Saves By Period
UW-River Falls 1 3 4
Wis.-Platteville 0 0 0

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
UW-River Falls 0 1 1
Wis.-Platteville 4 3 7

Fouls By Period
UW-River Falls 4 3 7
Wis.-Platteville 4 8 12

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 59:53 (YELLOW), #7 Ben Harris (UWRF)   76:12 (YELLOW), #24 Liam Holtzen (UWP)   

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

02:57 UWP Danny Gutzwiller Westley Hankes
GOAL by UWP Gutzwiller, Danny Assist by
Hankes, Westley.

08:20 UWP Ethan Dietrich GOAL by UWP Dietrich, Ethan.
17:11 UWP Danny Gutzwiller GOAL by UWP Gutzwiller, Danny.

27:49 UWP Danny Gutzwiller Justin Williams
GOAL by UWP Gutzwiller, Danny Assist by
Williams, Justin.

36:48 UWP Caden Wits GOAL by UWP Wits, Caden.
81:57 UWP Cooper Stengel GOAL by UWP Stengel, Cooper.



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 UWP Aiken, Seth at goalie for Wis.-Platteville
00:00 UWRF Bates, Josh at goalie for UW-River Falls
01:24 UWP Corner kick [01:24].
01:50 UWP Foul on Harris, Cael.
02:57 UWP GOAL by UWP Gutzwiller, Danny Assist by Hankes, Westley.

UW-River Falls 0, Wis.-Platteville 1
06:45 UWRF Foul on Vancauteren, Victor.
07:35 UWRF Foul on Acevedo, Danny.
08:20 UWP GOAL by UWP Dietrich, Ethan.

UW-River Falls 0, Wis.-Platteville 2
11:51 UWRF UWRF substitution: Richardson, Sorel for Vancauteren, Victor.
16:30 UWP Corner kick [16:30].
16:54 UWP UWP substitution: Ferreira, Antonio for Dietrich, Ethan.
16:54 UWP UWP substitution: Diaz, Christian for Jurinek, Brock.
16:54 UWRF UWRF substitution: Richardson, Kellen for Jueseah, AJ.
17:11 UWP GOAL by UWP Gutzwiller, Danny.

UW-River Falls 0, Wis.-Platteville 3
19:22 UWP Foul on Gutzwiller, Danny.
19:59 UWP UWP substitution: Gardner, Keith for Hankes, Westley.
19:59 UWP UWP substitution: Williams, Justin for Salinas, Roberto.
20:56 UWP Shot by UWP Diaz, Christian, out left.
21:13 UWP UWP substitution: Monnett, Zac for Carranza, Sebastian.
22:44 UWP Foul on Gutzwiller, Danny.
23:42 UWP UWP substitution: Hogle, Luke for Gaither, Thomas.
23:42 UWRF UWRF substitution: Pirillo, Daniel for Meschke, Noah.
27:49 UWP GOAL by UWP Gutzwiller, Danny Assist by Williams, Justin.

UW-River Falls 0, Wis.-Platteville 4
28:15 UWP UWP substitution: Maxfield, Keegan for Gutzwiller, Danny.
28:15 UWRF UWRF substitution: Mendias, Jaden for Bates, Josh.
28:50 UWP UWP substitution: Wits, Caden for Harwood, Brady.
34:13 UWP UWP substitution: Pliszka, Dillon for Ferreira, Antonio.
34:23 UWP Corner kick [34:23].
36:48 UWP GOAL by UWP Wits, Caden.

UW-River Falls 0, Wis.-Platteville 5
36:56 UWP UWP substitution: Miczek, Alex for Monnett, Zac.
36:56 UWP UWP substitution: Fier, Zachary for Diaz, Christian.
36:56 UWP UWP substitution: Holtzen, Liam for Williams, Justin.
38:18 UWP Foul on Harris, Cael.
41:11 UWRF Foul on Eklund, Carter.
41:51 UWP Corner kick [41:51].
42:21 UWP Shot by UWP Pliszka, Dillon, top, saved by Mendias, Jaden.
42:47 UWP Offside against Wis.-Platteville.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 UWP UWP substitution: Holtzen, Liam for Wits, Caden.
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 UWRF

FOR UWRF: , #1 Mendias, Jaden, #2 Eklund, Carter, #10 Richardson, Kellen, #5 Lalich, Ilya, #8 Richardson, Sorel, #4
Jueseah, AJ, #15 Abad Lobo, Gabriel, #20 Perez, Chris, #21 Cuevas, Mauricio, #22 Moline, Oscar, #13 Villanueva,
Josh.

45:00 UWP
FOR UWP: , #00 Waite, Connor, #2 Gallt, Christian, #10 Williams, Justin, #21 Dwinal, Chase, #4 Maxfield, Keegan,
#16 Hogle, Luke, #18 Gardner, Keith, #7 Diaz, Christian, #22 Monnett, Zac, #3 Ferreira, Antonio, #24 Holtzen, Liam.

45:00 UWP UWP substitution: Waite, Connor for Aiken, Seth.
45:00 UWP UWP substitution: Gallt, Christian for Pliszka, Dillon.
45:00 UWP UWP substitution: Williams, Justin for Miczek, Alex.
45:00 UWP UWP substitution: Dwinal, Chase for Fier, Zachary.
45:00 UWP UWP substitution: Diaz, Christian for Holtzen, Liam.
45:00 UWP UWP substitution: Monnett, Zac for Dawson, Alester.
45:00 UWP UWP substitution: Ferreira, Antonio for Harris, Cael.
45:00 UWRF UWRF substitution: Jueseah, AJ for Villanueva, Josh.
45:00 UWRF UWRF substitution: Moline, Oscar for Acevedo, Danny.



45:00 UWRF UWRF substitution: Villanueva, Josh for Pirillo, Daniel.
46:44 UWP Foul on Ferreira, Antonio.
51:27 UWP Offside against Wis.-Platteville.
54:35 UWP Corner kick [54:35].
54:54 UWP Shot by UWP Monnett, Zac.
55:20 UWP Corner kick [55:20].
55:50 UWP Shot by UWP Gardner, Keith, bottom center, saved by Mendias, Jaden.
55:58 UWP Shot by UWP Williams, Justin, top, saved by Mendias, Jaden.
56:05 UWP Shot by UWP Dwinal, Chase.
57:17 UWRF UWRF substitution: Hernandez, Alex for Villanueva, Josh.
57:54 UWP Shot by UWP Holtzen, Liam.
58:42 UWRF Shot by UWRF Perez, Chris.
59:19 UWP UWP substitution: Yount, Evan for Williams, Justin.
59:19 UWRF UWRF substitution: Harris, Ben for Jueseah, AJ.
59:53 UWRF Yellow card on UWRF Harris, Ben.
59:53 UWP Foul on Holtzen, Liam.
60:44 UWP UWP substitution: Thiessen, Matthew for Dwinal, Chase.
60:44 UWP UWP substitution: Stengel, Cooper for Diaz, Christian.
60:44 UWP UWP substitution: Miczek, Alex for Ferreira, Antonio.
60:44 UWRF UWRF substitution: Meschke, Noah for Eklund, Carter.
60:44 UWRF UWRF substitution: Villanueva, Josh for Lalich, Ilya.
60:49 UWP UWP substitution: Pliszka, Dillon for Maxfield, Keegan.
62:51 UWRF Corner kick [62:51].
63:46 UWP UWP substitution: Daubert, Ian for Hogle, Luke.
63:46 UWP UWP substitution: Thiel, Charlie for Gardner, Keith.
63:46 UWP UWP substitution: Fier, Zachary for Monnett, Zac.
65:48 UWRF Shot by UWRF Moline, Oscar, out top.
69:35 UWP UWP substitution: Utz, Theodore for Waite, Connor.
70:55 UWRF UWRF substitution: Hernandez, Jahzel for Harris, Ben.
72:26 UWP Offside against Wis.-Platteville.
73:35 UWRF Foul on Richardson, Sorel.
74:46 UWP UWP substitution: Urben, Gavin for Thiel, Charlie.
74:46 UWRF UWRF substitution: Gazdzik, Teagan for Richardson, Sorel.
74:46 UWRF UWRF substitution: Zikowski, Owen for Perez, Chris.
75:16 UWP Foul on Yount, Evan.
76:12 UWP Yellow card on UWP Holtzen, Liam.
77:42 UWRF UWRF substitution: Ramos, Alejandro for Richardson, Kellen.
77:42 UWRF UWRF substitution: Guzman, James for Abad Lobo, Gabriel.
79:25 UWRF UWRF substitution: Elton, Elliott for Villanueva, Josh.
80:20 UWP Foul on Fier, Zachary.
80:35 UWRF Shot by UWRF Elton, Elliott, out top right.
80:56 UWRF UWRF substitution: Kropp, Grant for Hernandez, Jahzel.
80:56 UWRF UWRF substitution: Schaack, Ethan for Zikowski, Owen.
81:37 UWRF Foul on Hernandez, Alex.
81:57 UWP GOAL by UWP Stengel, Cooper.

UW-River Falls 0, Wis.-Platteville 6
82:34 UWP UWP substitution: Thiel, Charlie for Thiessen, Matthew.
82:34 UWP UWP substitution: Filhart, Jack for Daubert, Ian.
82:34 UWP UWP substitution: Cole, Austin for Holtzen, Liam.
82:34 UWRF UWRF substitution: DeNamur, Ethan for Meschke, Noah.
82:47 UWP Foul on Urben, Gavin.
83:29 UWP Corner kick [83:29].
83:48 UWP Shot by UWP Thiel, Charlie, out right.
84:52 UWP Shot by UWP Gallt, Christian, top woodwork.
85:19 UWP Foul on Pliszka, Dillon.
86:24 UWP Foul on Stengel, Cooper.
87:01 UWP Foul on Cole, Austin.
87:30 UWRF UWRF substitution: Cattaway, Kellen for Moline, Oscar.
88:42 UWRF Offside against UW-River Falls.
89:25 UWRF Foul on Guzman, James.
90:00 UWP Shot by UWP Yount, Evan, top, saved by Mendias, Jaden.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


